

| SW 10TH AVE & SW 9TH AVE AND SW 2ND TERRACE IMPROVEMENTS |                                                                      |      |           | BID COMPARISON  |               |              |               |
|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| CITY PROJECT NOS. 14-023 & 14-024                        |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| BID NO. 2016-042                                         |                                                                      |      |           | FOSTER MARINE   |               | WGI          |               |
| ITEM NO.                                                 | DESCRIPTION                                                          | UNIT | EST QUANT | UNIT PRICE      | EXTENDED COST | UNIT PRICE   | EXTENDED COST |
| GENERAL CONDITIONS                                       |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 1                                                        | Site Mobilization                                                    | LS   | 1         | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 2                                                        | Maintenance of Traffic                                               | LS   | 1         | \$ 1,750.00     | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 3                                                        | As-Built Record Drawings                                             | LS   | 1         | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 4                                                        | NPDES/Erosion Control                                                | LS   | 1         | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 5                                                        | Indemnification                                                      | LS   | 1         | \$ 10.00        | \$ 10.00      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 10.00      |
| 6                                                        | Video Allowance                                                      | LS   | 1         | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   |
| SW 2ND TERRACE                                           |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| SITE GENERAL CONDITIONS                                  |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 7                                                        | PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN                                          | EA   | 1         | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 8                                                        | UNFORESEEN CONDITION ALLOWANCE                                       | LS   | 1         | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00  |
| DEMOLITION                                               |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 9                                                        | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                | LS   | 1         | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| ROADWAY                                                  |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 10                                                       | 1" MILLING AND RESURFACING                                           | SY   | 265       | \$ 20.00        | \$ 5,300.00   | \$ 20.00     | \$ 5,300.00   |
| 11                                                       | 3/4" TYPE S-3 ASPHALT INC. "TACK COAT"                               | SY   | 735       | \$ 11.00        | \$ 8,085.00   | \$ 9.00      | \$ 6,615.00   |
| 12                                                       | 8" LIMEROCK BASE INC. PRIME COAT                                     | SY   | 770       | \$ 20.00        | \$ 15,400.00  | \$ 12.80     | \$ 9,856.00   |
| 13                                                       | 12" STBLZD SUBGR                                                     | SY   | 1,015     | \$ 10.00        | \$ 10,150.00  | \$ 6.00      | \$ 6,090.00   |
| 14                                                       | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)                                 | LF   | 22        | \$ 45.00        | \$ 990.00     | \$ 9.50      | \$ 209.00     |
| 15                                                       | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)                                 | LF   | 300       | \$ 55.00        | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 9.50      | \$ 2,850.00   |
| 16                                                       | EXISTING SIDEWALK JOINT CUTTING                                      | LF   | 15        | \$ 3.00         | \$ 45.00      | \$ 30.00     | \$ 450.00     |
| 17                                                       | CURB RAMPS WITH TACTILE SURFACE                                      | EA   | 3         | \$ 750.00       | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 300.00    | \$ 900.00     |
| 18                                                       | TYPE "F" CURB                                                        | LF   | 55        | \$ 26.00        | \$ 1,430.00   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 19                                                       | VALLEY GUTTER                                                        | LF   | 380       | \$ 26.00        | \$ 9,880.00   | \$ 35.00     | \$ 13,300.00  |
| 20                                                       | CONCRETE BOLLARDS                                                    | EA   | 2         | \$ 500.00       | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 250.00    | \$ 500.00     |
| 21                                                       | STOP CONDITIONS (ROAD)                                               | EA   | 2         | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 4,800.00   |
| 22                                                       | SWALE GRADING AND SODDING                                            | SY   | 240       | \$ 7.00         | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 10.00     | \$ 2,400.00   |
| WATER                                                    |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 23                                                       | 6" DIP WM "INCLUDES COMPACT MJ FITTINGS CEMENT LINED"                | LF   | 20        | \$ 52.00        | \$ 1,040.00   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 800.00     |
| 24                                                       | 8" DIP WM "INCLUDES COMPACT MJ FITTINGS CEMENT LINED"                | LF   | 315       | \$ 60.00        | \$ 18,900.00  | \$ 42.00     | \$ 13,230.00  |
| 25                                                       | 8"x6" TEE                                                            | EA   | 1         | \$ 360.00       | \$ 360.00     | \$ 450.00    | \$ 450.00     |
| 26                                                       | 8"x6" REDUCER                                                        | EA   | 1         | \$ 240.00       | \$ 240.00     | \$ 425.00    | \$ 425.00     |
| 27                                                       | 6" GATE VALVE                                                        | EA   | 1         | \$ 1,300.00     | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 900.00     |
| 28                                                       | 8" GATE VALVE                                                        | EA   | 1         | \$ 1,650.00     | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 29                                                       | SAMPLE POINT                                                         | EA   | 2         | \$ 450.00       | \$ 900.00     | \$ 300.00    | \$ 600.00     |
| 30                                                       | FILL AND FLUSH CONNECTION                                            | EA   | 1         | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 1,750.00   |
| 31                                                       | FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ GATE VALVE                                  | EA   | 1         | \$ 4,300.00     | \$ 4,300.00   | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 3,800.00   |
| 32                                                       | 2" PE SINGLE SERVICE WITH CURB STOP AND NEW METER BOX                | EA   | 2         | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 33                                                       | 2" PE DOUBLE SERVICE WITH CURB STOP AND NEW METER BOX                | EA   | 4         | \$ 1,650.00     | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 4,800.00   |
| 34                                                       | CONNECT TO EXIST 8" MAIN                                             | LS   | 1         | \$ 850.00       | \$ 850.00     | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 35                                                       | CONNECT TO EXIST 6" MAIN                                             | LS   | 1         | \$ 850.00       | \$ 850.00     | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   |
| SANITARY                                                 |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 36                                                       | GRAV SEWER 4'-6' CUT PVC 8" PVC SDR-35                               | LF   | 275       | \$ 47.00        | \$ 12,925.00  | \$ 45.00     | \$ 12,375.00  |
| 37                                                       | MANHOLE 4'-6' CUT                                                    | EA   | 1         | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 38                                                       | 4" PVC LATERAL - SINGLE SERVICE W/ CLEANOUT                          | EA   | 2         | \$ 1,300.00     | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 950.00    | \$ 1,900.00   |
| 39                                                       | 4" PVC LATERAL - DOUBLE SERVICE W/ CLEANOUT                          | EA   | 4         | \$ 1,700.00     | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 4,800.00   |
| 40                                                       | CONCRETE COLLARS                                                     | EA   | 10        | \$ 150.00       | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 250.00    | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 41                                                       | CONNECT TO EXIST SAN SWR                                             | LS   | 1         | \$ 800.00       | \$ 800.00     | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00   |
| SW 10TH AVE & SW 9TH AVE                                 |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| SITE GENERAL CONDITIONS                                  |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 42                                                       | PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN                                          | EA   | 1         | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 43                                                       | UNFORESEEN CONDITION ALLOWANCE                                       | LS   | 1         | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00  |
| DEMOLITION                                               |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 44                                                       | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                | LS   | 1         | \$ 9,500.00     | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |
| ROADWAY                                                  |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 45                                                       | 5' WIDE PAVER BRICK SIDEWALK W/ CONCRETE BORDER                      | LF   | 420       | \$ 75.00        | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 21,000.00  |
| 46                                                       | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)                                 | LF   | 120       | \$ 45.00        | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 15.00     | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 47                                                       | EXISTING SIDEWALK JOINT CUTTING                                      | LF   | 35        | \$ 3.00         | \$ 105.00     | \$ 30.00     | \$ 1,050.00   |
| 48                                                       | CURB RAMPS WITH TACTILE SURFACE                                      | EA   | 2         | \$ 750.00       | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 300.00    | \$ 600.00     |
| 49                                                       | TYPE "F" CURB                                                        | LF   | 25        | \$ 60.00        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 50                                                       | VALLEY GUTTER                                                        | LF   | 15        | \$ 60.00        | \$ 900.00     | \$ 35.00     | \$ 525.00     |
| 51                                                       | SIGNING AND MARKING                                                  | LS   | 1         | \$ 500.00       | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   |
| LIGHTING                                                 |                                                                      |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
| 52                                                       | MODIFICATIONS AT EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE RACK COMPLETE           | LS   | 6         | \$ 200.00       | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 683.33    | \$ 4,100.00   |
| 53                                                       | DECORATIVE LIGHTPOLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (LED) SINGLE FIXTURE MOUNTING | EA   | 6         | \$ 7,800.00     | \$ 46,800.00  | \$ 5,200.00  | \$ 31,200.00  |
| 54                                                       | DECORATIVE LIGHTPOLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (LED) DOUBLE FIXTURE MOUNTING | EA   | 1         | \$ 9,900.00     | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 7,400.00  | \$ 7,400.00   |
| 55                                                       | PVC CONDUITS COMPLETE (INCL. ALL SIZES)                              | LS   | 1         | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 5,500.00   |
|                                                          |                                                                      |      |           | SUBTOTAL        |               |              | \$ 310,085.00 |
|                                                          |                                                                      |      |           | 15% CONTINGENCY |               |              | \$ 46,512.75  |
|                                                          | TOTAL EVALUATED BASE BID                                             |      |           |                 |               |              |               |
|                                                          | BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 55                                               |      |           |                 | \$ 333,890.00 |              | \$ 356,597.75 |